Solenoid operated spool valve
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-56E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
Solenoid operated spool valve
• 4/2-way impulse valve
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
• 4/2-way with spring reset

PARTS LIST ................................................. 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
TYPE CODE
A    E 4            -            #
International standard interface ISO
Solenoid SIN35V
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.2-56/2
Standard-nominal voltage UN:   12 VDC G12
  24 VDC G24
110 VAC R110
115 VAC R115
230 VAC R230
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
NG6
ISO 4401-03
Solenoid operated spool valve
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-56E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Leakage envelope Nr.3
Leakage envelope, the others envelopes
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage UN =   12 VDC
UN =   24 VDC
UN = 110 VAC∗
UN = 115 VAC∗
UN  = 230 VAC∗
AC = 50 to 60 Hz
∗ Rectifier integrated in the plug, other
nominal voltages and nominal
performances on request.
Voltage  tolerance ±10% of nominal voltage
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60 529
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 15`000/h
Operating life 107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection to ISO 4400/
DIN 43650, (2P+E),
other connections on request.
Solenoid versions: SIN35V (data sheet 1.1-105)
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/3-way valve spring centered
4/2-way valve impulse 4/2-way valve with spring reset Transitional functions